▪ Profitability normalized in June

▪ ~55% revenue contraction in Pakistan in
PKR terms reflecting both macro
conditions and COVID19 impact.

▪ Singer Bangladesh had ~40% contraction
in top-line despite a strong recovery in
June

▪ ASEAN revenue realized at USD21mn,
indicating to 27% YoY decline.

~-60%

~-10%

APAC

~-75%

~-10%

South Africa & Sub Sahara

▪ Online sales support in April, May

▪ Significant contraction in France, Spain
and Italy in April and May

▪ Visible recovery especially in W. Europe in
June led by Germany

▪ Contraction in E. Europe slowed down in
June and some countries turned positive

▪ Market share gains continued in 2Q20

Europe Africa Asia-Pacific

2020 Q2 Arçelik Performance in International

9%4%42%

Arcelik Regional Sales Growth (YoY % in EUR)

April+May-20 June-20

~-25%
~-30%

~-5%

~+5%

East Europe West Europe

Sensitivity: Public

Sales Performance

Sensitivity: Public

2020 Q2 Sales by Region

34.7%

28.1%

13.9%

6.6%
2.8%

5.3%

4.3%

41.4%

28.0%

14.1%

3.5%
2.6%

2.5%
3.1%

4.7%

33.5%

30.8%

13.8%

7.0%
2.5%

5.1%

4.9%

38.6%

30.2%

13.9%

4.3%

2.8%
2.6%

3.0%
4.6%

Turkey Western Europe CIS&Eastern Europe Africa Middle East Pakistan Bangladesh Other

5,129 6,014

10,201
9,586

15,330 15,600

2019 6M 2020 6A

Turkey International

2,926 3,245

5,502 4,587

8,428
7,832

2019 Q2 2020 Q2

-17%

-7%

+11%

2019 Q2

2020 Q2

-6%

+2%

+17%

2019 6M

2020 6M

Sensitivity: Public

2,926   3,245

5,502   4,587

319

-1440
525

 -

 1,000

 2,000

 3,000

 4,000

 5,000

 6,000

 7,000

 8,000

 9,000

 10,000

2019 Q2 TR - Organic INT - Organic INT - FX Impact 2020 Q2

Turkey International Revenue Impact

TL mn

2020 Q2 Sales Bridge

8,428

7,832

2020 Q2 Organic Currency Effect Acquisition TOTAL

Domestic Growth 10.9% 0.0% 0.0% 10.9%

International Growth -26.2% 9.5% 0.0% -16.6%

Total Growth -13.3% 6.2% 0.0% -7.1%

Sensitivity: Public

P&L Performance

Sensitivity: Public

2020 Q2 Income Statement

* EBIT was calculated by deducting the impact of foreign exchange gains and losses arising from trade receivables and payables, credit finance income and charges and cash
discount expense and adding income and expenses from sale of property plant and equipment.

 Net income before minority

TL mn 2020 Q2 2019 Q2 2020 Q1 Δ% YoY

Δ%

QoQ 2020 6M 2019 6M Δ% YoY

Revenue 7,832 8,428 7,768 -7 1 15,600 15,330 2

Gross Profit 2,419 2,643 2,470 -8 -2 4,889 4,882 0

margin 30.9 31.4 31.8 31.3 31.8

EBIT * 572 629 589 -9 -3 1,161 1,058 10